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“FUNDS UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION IN KARNATAKA”


1054. SHRI. PRAJWAL REVANNA:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned and utilised under national rural and urban health mission to the State of Karnataka;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up any new medical colleges in the State and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the remuneration of ASHA workers in Karnataka and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) to (c): A statement showing details of funds released and utilized under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and National Urban Health Mission (NUHM) from F.Y. 2019-

20 to 2021-22 for the state of Karnataka is at Annexure-I.


Under Phase-III of the Scheme for “Establishment of new medical colleges attached with district/referral hospitals”, the Cabinet has approved to set up 75 medical colleges in the country in August, 2019. 4 districts (Chikkamangaluru, Haveri, Yadgiri, Chikkaballapura) with an approved cost of Rs. 325 cr per college have been approved in the State of Karnataka. Entire central share of Rs. 780 crore has been released to the State of Karnataka. 1 medical college at Chikkaballapura has become functional as of now.

During FY 2018-19, the Union Cabinet approved the revised amount of routine incentive for ASHAs from Rs.1000/month to Rs 2000/month. States/UTs in their Programme Implementation plans(PIPs) have also been given flexibility to provide a range of monetary incentives to ASHAs.


Annexure-I


Details of Central Release and Utilisation under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and National Urban Health Mission (NUHM) to the State of Karnataka from F.Y. 2019-20 to 2021-22


(Rs. In crore)

F.Y.
NRHM NUHM

Central Releases Utilisation Central Releases Utilisation

2019-20 1120.14 2259.32 53.63 124.95

2020-21 1178.89 2200.82 53.30 119.55

2021-22 1240.57 2096.65 34.14 104.26

Note:

    1. The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution.

2. Expenditure includes expenditure against Central Release, State release & unspent balances at the beginning of the year. Expenditure is as per available Financial Management Report reported by State/UT. It is updated upto 31.03.2022 and is provisional.

